

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STEVEN G. RINKER, et al.,

Petitioners,

vs.

BARBARA TURNIPSEED and  
JOSEPH TURNIPSEED,

Respondents.

CASE NO. 70,846  
THIRD DISTRICT COURT  
OF APPEAL NOS. 85-2695  
85-2534

FILED  
SEP 21 1987

SEP 21 1987

CLERK OF THE COURT  
By \_\_\_\_\_  
Deputy Clerk

\*\*\*\*\*

CLARENCE JACKSON, et al.,

Petitioners,

vs.

BARBARA TURNIPSEED and  
JOSEPH TURNIPSEED,

Respondents.

CASE NO. 70,847  
THIRD DISTRICT COURT  
OF APPEAL NOS. 85-2695  
85-2534

\_\_\_\_\_

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER CLARENCE JACKSON

\_\_\_\_\_

LAURA S. ROTSTEIN, ESQ.  
STANLEY M. ROSENBLATT, P.A.  
Attorneys for Petitioner  
CLARENCE JACKSON  
12th Floor Concord Building  
66 West Flagler Street  
Miami, Florida 33130  
Tel: (305) 374-6131 (Dade)  
(305) 463-1818 (Broward)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii

INTRODUCTION.....v

POINTS ON APPEAL.....1

ARGUMENT

I. SECTION 390 OF THE RESTATEMENT  
(SECOND) OF THE LAW OF TORTS  
(1966) SHOULD BE ADOPTED AS THE  
LAW OF THIS STATE BASED UPON  
THE FACTS OF THIS CASE.....2

II. SECTION 390 OF THE RESTATEMENT  
(SECOND) OF THE LAW OF TORTS  
(1966) SHOULD BE CONSTRUED SO  
AS TO EXTEND LIABILITY TO A  
SELLER OF A CHATTEL AS WELL.....4

III. ADOPTION OF SECTION 390 RESTATEMENT  
(SECOND) OF THE LAW OF TORTS (1966),  
CONSTRUING IT TO EXTEND LIABILITY  
TO A SELLER OF A CHATTEL AND APPLYING  
IT TO THE FACTS OF THIS CASE,  
VIOLATES PUBLIC POLICY OR ENCROACHES  
ON THE LEGISLATIVE PREROGATIVE.....12

CONCLUSION.....15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....16

APPENDIX.....17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES:</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Acosta v. Daughtry,</u> 267 So.2d 416 (Fla. 3d DCA 1972).....	4
<u>American Mutual Fire Insurance Company v. Passmore,</u> 274 S.E.2d 416 (S.C. 1981).....	11
<u>Angell v. F. Avanzini Lumber Co.,</u> 363 So.2d 571 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978).....	6
<u>Brien v. 18925 Collins Avenue Corp.,</u> 233 So.2d 847 (Fla. 3d DCA 1970).....	4
<u>Brown v. Harkleroad,</u> 39 Tenn. App. 657, 287 S.W.2d 92 (1955).....	9
<u>Clooney v. Geeting,</u> 352 So.2d 1216 (Fla. 2d DCA 1978).....	4
<u>Connell v. Carl's Air Conditioning,</u> 634 P.2d 673 (Nev. 1981).....	11
<u>Estes v. Gibson,</u> 257 S.W.2d 604 (Ky. 1953).....	9
<u>Johnson v. Casetta,</u> 197 Cal. App.2d 272, 17 Cal. Repr. 81 (1961).....	6, 7
<u>Kahlenberg v. Goldstein,</u> 431 A.2d 76 (Md. Ct. App. 1981).....	6
<u>Mills v. Continental Parking Corporation,</u> 475 P.2d 673 (Nev. 1970).....	11, 12
<u>Mullins v. Harrel,</u> 490 So.2d 1338 (Fla. 5th DCA 1968).....	4
<u>Pugmire Lincoln Mercury, Inc. v. Sorrells,</u> 236 S.E.2d 113 (Ga. 1977).....	10, 11
<u>Rio v. Minton,</u> 291 So.2d 214 (Fla. 2d DCA 1974).....	4

Rush v. Smitherman,  
295 S.W.2d 873 (Tex. Civ. App. 1956).....8, 9

Southern Cotton Oil Co. v. Anderson,  
80 Fla. 725, 86 So. 629 (1920).....6, 13, 14

Susco Car Rental System of Florida v. Leonard,  
112 So.2d 832 (Fla. 1959).....14

Tosh v. Scott,  
472 N.E.2d 591 (Ill. App. 1984).....7

Williams v. Davidson,  
179 So.2d 387 (Fla. 1st DCA 1965).....3

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Section 319.22, Florida Statutes.....8, 14

Section 390 Restatement (Second),  
Law of Torts (1966).....4, 8, 9, 12, 14, 15
